
Pro Drying Rack Trim Cart (PDRTC)

Parts List

A Tower

D Shelf Arm

C X-brace

B Base Frame

Containment BumperE

Caster w/ BrakeF

Included Tools

CasterG

Bolt (3/8” - 16, 2.25” L)H

I Short Bolt (3/8” - 16, .75” L)

L Lock Washer (1/2”)

K Cotter Pin 

J Clevis Pin

Nut (1/2” - 13)M

Washer (3/8”)N

O Lock Washer (3/8”)

P Nut (3/8” -16)

B x1x2 C x2

D

A

E x28x28

H x8

I x2

J x28

K x28

M x4

N x10

O x10

P x38

L x4
F x2 x2G
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· Attach casters (G) and casters w/brake (F) to base frame (B) 
  with four lock washers (L) and four nuts (M).  

· Secure towers (A) to base frame (B) with four bolts (H), four 
  washers (N), four lock washers (O), and four nuts (P). 
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· Connect x-braces (C) together using two short bolts (I), two 
  washers (N), two lock washers (O), and two nuts (P). Secure
  to towers (A) using four bolts (H), four washers (N), four lock 
  washers (O), and four nuts (P).
  

· Attach shelf arm (D) to tower (A) using clevis pin (J), and
  cotter pin (K). Hand-tighten containment bumper (E) to 
  arm (D) using nut (P). Repeat for remaining arms. Capacity is 
  60 lbs per arm when weight is evenly dispersed.  
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